
 

 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 317 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 30TH NOVEMBER, 2021/ AGRAHAYANA 9, 1943 (SAKA) 

 
SANCTIONED /ALLOTTED POSTS OF IPS 
 

317.   SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS: 
 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  
 

(a) the total number of Indian Police Services (IPS) posts/cadres 
sanctioned/allotted by the Government for posting in various posts for the State 
of Maharashtra; 
 
(b) the total number of IPS cadre in various posts in the State of Maharashtra; 
and 
 
(c) the total number of IPS officers presently working in the Maharashtra State 
as on date, post-wise/cadre wise? 
 
ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
 

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 
 
(a). As per the Cadre Review Notification dated 16.10.2018, total 317 IPS 

posts have been allotted/sanctioned to the State of Maharashtra.  

(b) and (c). The status of IPS cadre posts and post-wise  

 

Post Senior Duty 
Posts 
Allocation 

Presently 
working 

Director General 04 08 
Additional Director General 16 34 
Inspector General 29 23 
Deputy Inspector General 32 40 
Superintendent of Police 91 135 
Total 172* 240 
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*In addition to the above, 145 posts consisting of Central Deputation Reserve, 

State Deputation Reserve, Training Reserve and Junior Post Reserve & Leave 

Reserve have been allocated to the State of Maharashtra. 
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